PRINTED: 02/08/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B, WING_			01	/29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	в НОМ Е		1818	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NEWTON ST. NW SHINGTON, DC 20010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	conducted at Stodda 2019 through Januar consisted of a review following deficiencies record review and re After analysis of the the facility is not in consistent of 42 C Requirements of 42 C Requirements for Lo resident census during the following is a direct acronyms that may be a considered for the following is a d	ong Term Care Survey was and Baptist from January 22, by 29, 2019. Survey activities of 37 sampled residents. The sare based on observation, sident and staff interviews. findings, it was determined that compliance with the CFR Part 483, Subpart B, and ang Term Care Facilities. The highest the survey was 146. Detectory of abbreviations and/or recutilized in the report: Mental Status the server was a-day Pressure	FC		ease begin typing your responses here:		
AROPATORYD	IDECTOR'S OF PROVIDER'S	UPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

ADMINISTRATOR

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095020	B. WING			01/	29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Regulations D/C Discontinue DI - decilite DMH - Departr EKG - 12 lead EMS - Emerge G-tube Gastro HR- Hour HSC - Health HVAC - Heating ID - Intelle IDT - interdise LPN- License L - Liter Lbs - Pound MAR - Medicati MD- Medicati MD- Medicati MD- Minimum Mg - milligra mass) mL - milligra mass) mL - milligra mass) mL - milligra mass) mL - milligra mondid -	renent of Mental Health I Electrocardiogram ency Medical Services (911) stomy tube Service Center ventilation/Air conditioning ctual disability ciplinary team d Practical Nurse s (unit of mass) on Administration Record al Doctor n Data Set ms (metric system unit of ers (metric system measure of ers of mercury ht gical Practitioner sion screen and Resident ous Endoscopic Gastrostomy of Attorney an 's order sheet eded	F 000				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING		01/29/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	G HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FBE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION	
F 000	RN- Registere ROM Rang Rp, R/P - Respo SCC Spe Sol- Solut	d Nurse e of Motion nsible party cial Care Center	F 000	F641 – Resident #3		
F 641 SS=D	§483.20(g) Accuracy The assessment mu resident's status.		F 641	A review of the MDS and Reassessment of Resident #3 done. The assessment is acc however, the MDS RN assessr dates cannot be corrected retrospectively.	urate;	
	(1) of 37 sampled re Section K of the Min October 10, 2018, a signed the documen	view and staff interview for one sidents, the dietitian signed imum Data Set (MDS) on fter the MDS coordinator had t on October 01, 2018, thereby cument was complete.		2. All other MDS for the prior 6 me were reviewed for RN./MDS completion dates, particularly a pertains to signature dates by disciplines. There were no oth MDS found impacted by this practice.	as it other	
	Findings included			The interdisciplinary team was reeducated regarding MDS and assessments are signed off	i date	
	Set (MDS) dated Oc dietician signed Sect 10, 2018, nine days	#3's admission Minimum Data tober 01, 2018 showed that the tion K of the MDS on October after Employee #7 (The MDS that the assessment was		4. Assessment dates on MDS will monitored by Medical Records accuracy monthly and reported QAPI quarterly. 5. Completion date 2/14/19	for	
	Administration. In Se Persons Completing	S is titled Assessment ction Z0400 (Signature 0f the Assessment or entry/Death scipline (Dietary, Nursing, es etc.) completes a				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDING	PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING	3-00-01-1	01	1/29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	S HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641	dates the section the acknowledges the for accompanying inform resident assessment specified. To the beginformation was colled and Medicaid required Signature of RN Assessment Complet This section is divided for the signature of the Verifying Assessment date that the RN Assessment as companying a face-to-face 10:00 AM on January MDS was a correction be maintained. The would bring a copy of employee brought a complete section K was 01, 2018, and Section Cotober 02, 2018. Tregarding Section F to 02, 2018, which was of October 01, 2018, understand what hap problem with the companying section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged that section is discovered by the section of the interacknowledged by the section of the interacknowledg	and each individual signs and bey complete. Each individual allowing: "I certify that the nation accurately reflects to information on the dates est of my knowledge, this ected with applicable Medicare ements" Z0500 essment Coordinator Verifying tion is at the end of the MDS. and into two parts, A and B. A is the RN Assessment Coordinator at Completion. B is for the essment Coordinator signed bette. In interview with Employee #7 at y 28, 2019 she stated that the n and the original date had to employee added that she fighter than the original MDS. The copy of an admission MDS ompletion of October 01, 2018 dated as complete on October in F was dated as completed on The employee was queried being completed on October also after the attestation date. The employee said "I do not pened. It must have been a uputer.	F 64	1		

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY OMPLETED
	-	095020	B. WING		01	/29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 641 F 657 SS=D	assessment was cor Care Plan Timing an CFR(s): 483.21(b)(2) §483.21(b)(2) A com (i) Developed within comprehensive asse (ii) Prepared by an ir includes but is not lir (A) The attending ph (B) A registered nurs resident. (C) A nurse aide with (D) A member of foo (E) To the extent pra resident and the resident and the resident and the resident representati practicable for the decare plan. (F) Other appropriate disciplines as determ as requested by the ream after each assecomprehensive and control of the comprehensive and control of the properties o	npleted. d Revision p(i)-(iii) nensive Care Plans prehensive care plan must be- 7 days after completion of the ssment. hterdisciplinary team, that nited to ysician. e with responsibility for the responsibility for the resident. d and nutrition services staff. cticable, the participation of the dent's representative(s). An included in a resident's medical ition of the resident and their we is determined not velopment of the resident's e staff or professionals in ined by the resident's needs or	F 641	 Resident #110 Resident #110 was ass and care plan updated completed by RN to incompleted by RN to incompleted by RN to incompleted by RN to incomplete and risk for aspiration. All other residents with swallowing problems are aspiration were reviewed were no other residents by this practice All interdisciplinary team members were reeducated regarding care plans enthey are person centered meet all the needs of the residents. Care plans will be auditionary leadership monimal reported to QAPI quarters. Completion date 2/14/19 	and clude and risk for ed. There impacted and ested asuring ed and e ed by thly and erly.	1/28/19
	for one (1) of 37 sam					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURV COMPLET	
		095020	B. WING			01/29/20	119
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	НОМЕ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STAT 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 200	•	01/20/20	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCI	LAN OF CORRECTION IVE ACTION SHOULD B ED TO THE APPROPRIA FICIENCY)	E COM	(X5) PLETION DATE
F 657	Continued From pag	e 5	F 6	57			
	Findings included						
	10/1/14 with diagnos Oropharyngeal Phas	admitted to the facility on es to include Dysphagia, e, Pneumonia, Pressure ulcer, s and Cardiac Arrhythmia.					
	Set [MDS] dated 12/2 [Cognitive Patterns] of Interview for Mental S "15" which indicate s Under Section K [Sw resident is coded as	#110 Quarterly Minimum Data 26/18 showed Section C the resident had a Brief Status [BIMS] with a score of he was cognitively intact. allowing/Nutritional Status] not having signs and a swallowing disorder.					
	[dates of service 9/25] 2:30 PM showed "sw recommended the pastrategies and/or man alternation of liquids/stemperatures, rate m modifications, hard thand general swallow upright posture during > 30 minutes after me Training: Instructed pin safe swallow technical process of the structed process of the s	nerapy Discharge Summary 5/18-10/8/18] on 1/28/19 at allow strategies/positions, it is attent use the following neuvers during oral intake: solids, alternation of odification, bolus size aroat clear/swallow, no straws techniques/ precautions g meals and upright posture for als. Patient and Caregiver attent and primary caregivers iques, staff have been in on aspiration precautions."					

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095020	B. WING		01/29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
	Further review of the Mann Assessment S Scoring Sheet dated which indicate mode problems: at risk for severe oropharynges aspiration. A further review of the physician's order dat present diet with homogreeautions." Review of Resident # to show updates or restrategies/maneuvers by the speech therap strategies for resident During an interview of Employee #4 acknow "yes, I can update the Discharge Planning F CFR(s): 483.21(c)(1) Discharge P CFR(s): 483	e medical record showed a swallowing Ability (MASA) 1/18/19 with a score of "132" rate aspiration, additional silent aspiration; summary: all dysphagia high risk for the medical record showed a sed 1/24/19 "may continue they thick liquid, aspiration #110's Nutrition care plan failed evisions to include swallowing so, caregiver training provided sist on safe swallowing at at high risk for aspiration. In 1/28/19, at 3:00 PM, whedged the finding and stated the care plan." Process (i)-(ix) True Planning Process that focuses the partners and effectively statistically approached the statistical proventable cility's discharge planning	F 660	1. The Interdisciplinary Team with Resident #68. Reside stated a desire to go home; however, also stated being happy in facility until discha happens. Resident #68's oplan was updated to address discharge plans. 2. All other resident care plans were audited for discharge plans and updated as appropriate. 3. Interdisciplinary Team was provided in-service reeducation the need to address discharge planning on all residents. 4. Social worker will audit care plans for availability and documentation of discharge	arge care ss
		cility's discharge planning sistent with the discharge			

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING			01/	29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	rights set forth at 48: (i) Ensure that the di are identified and redischarge plan for ea (ii) Include regular redischarge plan. The updated, as needed, (iii) Involve the interest \$483.21(b)(2)(ii), in the developing the dischedive (iv) Consider caregive and the resident's or capacity and capabilic part of the identification (v) Involve the resident and resident and resident and resident and resident and resident (vi) Address the resident regarding returning to (A) If the resident independent of the community, the referrals to local contappropriate entities in (B) Facilities must up comprehensive care appropriate entities. (C) If discharge to the	3.15(b) as applicable and- scharge needs of each resident sult in the development of a ach residentevaluation of residents to require modification of the discharge plan must be to reflect these changes. isciplinary team, as defined by he ongoing process of arge plan. er/support person availability caregiver's/support person(s) ty to perform required care, as on of discharge needs. nt and resident representative if the discharge plan and inform dent representative of the final lent's goals of care and s. resident has been asked receiving information of the community. icates an interest in returning er facility must document any act agencies or other hade for this purpose. date a resident's plan and discharge plan, as hase to information received contact agencies or other ecommunity is determined to heility must document who	F 660	1. The Interdisciplinary with Resident #118. indicated a desire to however, is content to facility. Care plan with address discharge. 2. All other resident care audited for availability discharge plans and appropriate. 3. The Interdisciplinary reeducated on the neaddress discharge plans and social Social Social Social Worker Director. 4. Social Worker Director will audit care plans for availability and document of the plans of	Residence go home peing at vas update e plans. Team weed to ans for ctor of tervices for mentation thly and erly	ent ne; ated were d as vas all gnee	1/31/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING_	The state of the s		1/29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	S HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	SNF or who are disc LTCH, assist resider representatives in se provider by using da limited to SNF, HHA patient assessment and data on resource available. The facility post-acute care standata, data on quality resource use is relevened to the resident's goals of ca (ix) Document, compute resident's needs, record, the evaluation needs and discharge evaluation must be of the resident's representation in the plan to facilitate its in unnecessary delays transfer.	ho are transferred to another charged to a HHA, IRF, or another resident electing a post-acute care ta that includes, but is not IRF, or LTCH standardized data, data on quality measures, a use to the extent the data is must ensure that the dardized patient assessment measures, and data on mand include in the clinical of the resident's discharge a plan. The results of the discussed with the resident or ative. All relevant resident incorporated into the discharge applementation and to avoid in the resident's discharge or Is not met as evidenced by:	F 6	60		
	(2) of 37 sampled res	view and staff interviews for two sidents, the facility staff failed to ent a discharge plan for 118.				
	Findings included					
	include; Coronary Art	admitted, with diagnoses to ery Disease, Cerebrovascular is, and Hypertension.				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING		01	/29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010		,20,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROVIDENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	During a face-to-face 2019, at 10:30 AM, F like to go home but r him, and he did not r A review of the Quadated December 03, G (Functional Status extensive assistance and under Section Q Setting) active dischafor the resident to ret as, "no". A review of Resident 2019, at 9:00 AM reregarding the resider discharge plans. There was no eviden that the facility staff of with the resident duri assessment or subsemeetings. Employee #6 acknown	e interview on January 23, Resident #68 stated he would no one ever discussed this with realize it was an option. Interly Minimum Data Set (MDS) 2018, showed that in Section 2018, showed th	F 66			
	2/13/16 with diagnose Obstructive Pulmonal Artery Disease, Hype and Hip Fracture. During a face-to-face	s admitted to the facility on es which include Chronic ry Disease, Anemia, Coronary rtension, Alzheimer's disease interview on 1/23/19 at 11:00 tated I have been here				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING			01/	29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	R'S PLAN OF CORRECTION RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 660	for a while now and in one talked to me Review of Resident# Data Set [MDS] date [Cognitive Patterns]: Status [BIMS] with a severe cognitive imp Section G [Functional limited assistance wi (dressing, eating, pe and under Section Q and Goal Setting] QC Expectation for disch coded). A review of Resident showed "to evaluate every three months, with resident and fam options to placement the medical record shinterdisciplinary meet staff discussed disch and/or resident family During a face-to-face PM Employee# 6 standischarge, I will get of Facility staff failed to planning was discuss comprehensive assessinterdisciplinary Team During a face-to-face	it would be nice to go home, but about it yet. If 118 Comprehensive Minimum and 12/20/18 showed Section C a Brief Interview for Mental score of "4" which indicate airment. If Status resident required the activities of daily living resonal hygiene and toileting) [Participation in Assessment 2030. Resident's Overall harge was left blank (not arge was left blank (not settings." A further review of nowed care plan and tings, but no evidence facility arge planning with the resident of the interview on 1/23/19 at 3:00 ted: "I should have discussed in it right away." Show evidence discharge and output of the initial assment or at subsequent	F 66				
F 684	Quality of Care		F 684				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING _			01/	29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	S HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	ЭE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 684 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.25 § 483.25 Quality of or Quality of care is a fapplies to all treatmeresidents. Based on assessment of a resthat residents receives accordance with prothe comprehensive procession of the residents' choice. This REQUIREMEN Based on record reference of the residents' choice. This REQUIREMEN Based on record reference of the residents' choice. This REQUIREMEN Based on record reference of the resident who sustain injuries. Resident #345 was a 18, 2019 from an are diagnoses, which incomprehensive procession of the resident who sustain injuries. Resident #345 was a 18, 2019 from an are diagnoses, which incomprehensive Safety Issue Abdominal Aortic And Failure to Thrive. The Odontoid Fracture are on January 04, 2019. A review of the Quart dated 11/28/2018 she Patterns C0500 BIMS	care undamental principle that ent and care provided to facility the comprehensive ident, the facility must ensure e treatment and care in fessional standards of practice, person-centered care plan, and s. To is not met as evidenced by: view and staff interview for one esident, facility staff failed to order to monitor hourly one ed an unwitnessed fall with 645. Indinitted to the facility January a hospital with multiple lude Acute Pain, Altered um, Cognitive impairment, less, Protein Malnutrition, eurysm without rupture and the resident Sustained a Closed and Ear lobe laceration post fall errly MDS (Minimum Data Set) bowed, Section C Cognitive S score "5" for severe Section G Functional status	F 6	1. Resident #345 1. Resident #345 was reassessed; docum hourly monitoring corrected retrosped 2. A review of resident falls was conducted pertains to physicial hourly monitoring, no other residents in this practice. 3. Nursing staff were non accurately impled doctor's orders on refor comfort, fall and 4. The nursing leaders audit residents with hourly monitoring for and documentation and report to QAPI 5. Completion date: 2/	nentation ould not ctively. Its at risk das it in orders. There with manitoring monitoring behavious orders for accura monthly quarterly	be for of vere l by ed or . or . or . ccy	

MANE OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STODDARD BAPTIST NURSING HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES PROVIDER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES PROVIDER OF SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES PROVIDER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES PROVIDER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCES PROVIDER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICERCENCY PROVIDER OR SUMMARY STATEMENT OR SUMMARY PROVIDERS NAME OF CONTROL OF SUMMARY PROVIDER	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
STODDARD BAPTIST NURSING HOME STODDARD BAPTIST NURSING HOME (MA) ID (MA)			095020	B. WING			01/	29/2019	
PRÉFIX TAG F 684 Continued From page 12 assistance, (resident involved in activity, staff provide weight bearing support) for bed mobility transfer, walk-in the room, walk in the corridor, locomotion on the unit and toilet use, G0300 Balance during the transition and walking coded "1"(not steady, but able to stabilize without staff assistance). G0400 coded "0" for Functional limitation in Range of Motion, no impairment, G0800 Mobility Devices (CaneWalker). Section I Active Diagnoses included Hypertension, Hyperlipidemia, non-Alzheimer's Dementia, Anxiety Disorder, Depression, Hypothyroidism, Polyneuropathy and Hyperkeratosis of yaws. A review of the Care Plan initiated March 12, 2018 and revised on January 18, 2019 indicated, Resident is at risk for falling R/T [related to] Hx [history] of falls, Athritis, Osteoporosis, Dementia, Visual Deficit, Anxiety Disorder, and Hearing Deficit. A review of the Physician's Order Sheet [POS] for January 2019, (signed and dated by the physician on January 23, 2019) directed, "Monitor Resident hourly for comfort, fall, and behavior daily." A review of Resident #345's Treatment Administration Record [TAR] showed that the Physician's order to "Monitor resident hourly for comfort, fall, and behavior daily" was not followed as directed by the physician. A review of the Monitoring Record on the TAR showed three spaces allotted for staff signatures to			HOME		1818 NEWTON ST. NW				
assistance, (resident involved in activity, staff provide weight bearing support) for bed mobility, transfer, walk-in the room, walk in the corridor, locomotion on the unit and toilet use, G0300 Balance during the transition and walking coded "1" (not steady, but able to stabilize without staff assistance), G0400 coded "0" for Functional limitation in Range of Motion, no impairment, G0600 Mobility Devices (Cane/Walker). Section I Active Diagnoses included Hypertension, Hyperlipidemia, non-Alzheimer's Dementia, Anxiety Disorder, Depression, Hypothyroidism, Polyneuropathy and Hyperkeratosis of yaws. A review of the Care Plan initiated March 12, 2018 and revised on January 18, 2019 indicated, Resident is at risk for falling RT [related toj Hx [history] of falls, Arthritis, Osteoporosis, Dementia, Visual Deficit, Anxiety Disorder, and Hearing Deficit. A review of the Physician's Order Sheet [POS] for January 2019, (signed and dated by the physician on January 23, 2019) directed, "Monitor Resident hourly for comfort, fall and behavior daily." A review of Resident #345's Treatment Administration Record [TAR] showed that the Physician's order to "Monitor resident hourly for comfort, fall, and behavior daily" was not followed as directed by the physician. A review of the Monitoring Record on the TAR showed three spaces allotted for staff signatures to	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY	PREFIX	(EACH CORR	RECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B RENCED TO THE APPROPRI		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
		assistance, (resident provide weight bearing transfer, walk-in the provided was assistance), G0400 limitation in Range of Mobility Devices (Caragnoses included in non-Alzheimer's Dem Depression, Hypothy Hyperkeratosis of yall A review of the Care and revised on Januar Resident is at risk for [history] of falls, Arthry Visual Deficit, Anxiety A review of the Physical January 2019, (signe on January 2019, (signe on January 23, 2019) hourly for comfort, fall A review of Resident Administration Recomplysician's order to "comfort, fall, and behas directed by the physical was directed by the Monite showed three spaces	rinvolved in activity, staffing support) for bed mobility, room, walk in the corridor, and toilet use, G0300 ransition and walking coded "1" (to stabilize without staffing coded "0" for Functional Motion, no impairment, G0600 ne/Walker). Section I Active Hypertension, Hyperlipidemia, nentia, Anxiety Disorder, roidism, Polyneuropathy and ws. Plan initiated March 12, 2018 ary 18, 2019 indicated, falling R/T [related to] Hx ritis, Osteoporosis, Dementia, y Disorder, and Hearing Deficit. cian's Order Sheet [POS] for d and dated by the physician directed, "Monitor Resident I and behavior daily." #345's Treatment d [TAR] showed that the Monitor resident hourly for avior daily" was not followed ysician.	F 68-	4				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	095020	B. WING _		01/29/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STODDARD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
[evening], NOC [night completed once on estaff were monitoring instead of hourly as of	e 13 ted as AM [morning], PM tt] indicating monitoring each shift. Showed the facility the resident three times a day ordered by the physician. ng Progress Note dated	F 68	34	
December 1, 2018 to dates the nurses doo follows:	January 23, 2019, showed the umented on resident #345 as			
December 17, 2018 January 4, 2019 10:29PM, 11:19PM F	6:24PM, 7:21PM,			
January 20, 2019 8:17PM January 21, 2019 10:03PM, January 22, 2019	5:30AM, 3:37PM, 7:03AM, 2:02PM, 4:48AM, 10:06AM,			
follow the Physician's	9:17PM d that facility staff failed to Order to monitor Resident ory of falls) hourly for comfort,			
face-to-face interview		F 71	1	

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		095020	B. WING		MALE PARK	01/29/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, S 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC	, , , ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORR	'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B ENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	The physician must- §483.30(b)(1) Review care, including media visit required by para §483.30(b)(2) Write, at each visit; and §483.30(b)(3) Sign a exception of influenz which may be admin facility policy after an contraindications. This REQUIREMENT Based on medical refor two (2) of 37 sam failed to review the reto include a co-signatione (1) resident who consider tapering the resident. Residents # Findings included Record review of faci Order Admission/Re- 10/11/18 showed "all reviewed by the phys intermediate resident.	w the resident's total program of cations and treatments, at each agraph (c) of this section; sign, and date progress notes and date all orders with the and pneumococcal vaccines, istered per physician-approved assessment for is not met as evidenced by: ecord review and staff interview pled residents the physician esident's total program of care ture for a telephone order for receives enteral feeding and to dose of prednisone for one (1): 62 and #118. lity's policy titled "Physician admissions revision date of resident orders should be ician at least every 60 days for s and 30 days for skilled an countersigns telephone	F 71	11			
				1			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING		01	/29/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STODDARD BAPTIST NURSING HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
	1.Resident #62 was 8/27/18 with diagnos Pneumonia, Hyperte Parkinson's disease. On 1/23/19 at 10:00 observed lying in beinfusing at 90ml/hr vi 1/25/19 at 11:00 AM receiving Jevity 1.5 i gastrostomy-tube. Review of the Quarte dated 11/28/18 show [Cognitive Patterns] Interview for Mental which indicates the moderately impaired [Swallowing/Nutrition resident has a feeding abdominal). Review of the care piresident requires feed post Stroke." A further review of the Pharmaceutical Serv 11/5/18 Enteral Proto "tube feeding nutrient hours up at 6:00 PM the form showed the signature is left blank cosign the order and the total plan of care."	admitted to the facility on ses to include Heart Failure, insion, Hyperlipidemia and AM, Resident #62 was don his left side with Jevity 1.5 a gastrostomy-tube. On the resident was observed infusing at 90 ml/hr via erly Minimum Data Set [MDS] and that under Section Consident #62 had a Brief Status [BIMS] score of "11" esident's cognition is Under Section Kon al Status [K0510- indicates the good tube (nasogastric or an showed "feeding tube; ding tube related to Dysphagia endical record showed a fice Enteral Protocol dated fool with a telephone order to Jevity 1.5 at 90ml/hour X 18 down at 12 noon." A review of section for the physician's indicating that she did not review this order as a part of	F 71	 F711 - Resident #62 Resident #62 was immediatel reassessed and physician not the need to review the plan of and sign the order. All other resident orders for the months were reviewed and addressed with physician as applicable. The Medical Director address concerns and reeducated all ophysicians on the need to reviplans and timely sign off on ord. Physician compliance with review of plan of care will be a monthly by Director of Nursing/designee and medical records. The finding will be reto QAPI quarterly. Completion date: 2/19/19 	ed the other ew care rders. riew of ian's audited	1/30/19	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		095020	B. WING _	B. WING		01/29/2019
	OVIDER OR SUPPLIER D BAPTIST NURSING	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AF DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION E DATE
11 a 2220 A a FS (S c P w R sitatti P R (N T do D w reat E)	2. Resident # 118 was 2/13/16 with diagnos 2/13/16 with Estatus [BIMS] with a cognitive Patterns] a 2/13/16 with a cognitively intact. Set 2/13/16 procedures and Progwhile a resident, Oxy 2/13/16 with a cognitively intact. Set 2/13/16 with a cogn	e# 4 acknowledged the finding dical record review. as admitted to the facility on es which include Chronic ary Disease, Anemia, Coronary extension, Alzheimer's disease extension, Alzheimer's disease extension, Alzheimer's disease extension of the facility of the facili	F 7	11. Resident #118 1. Resident #118 was reass physician notified. Phys reviewed the recommend consult and documented to pulmonary consult recommendation. 2. A review of consults recommendations for the pmonths was done and any consults needing response referred to physician as appropriate to physician as appropriate to reply to consult document their response. 3. The Medical Director address concern and reeducate physician and reeducate physician compliance with physician's orders and meyeview of plan of care will monthly by Director of Nursing/designee and meyecords. The finding will reported to QAPI quarterly. 5. Completion date: 2/14/19	ician Itation fro response orior 6 ridentifie e were opropriate essed the ysicians Its and h review hysician's be audit edical be	ed 1/30/19 ed e. e on

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		095020	B. WING		01/29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	в НОМ Е	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	
SS=D	CFR(s): 483.60(i)(1) §483.60(i) Food safe The facility must - §483.60(i)(1) - Procu or considered satisfa authorities. (i) This may include the from local producers and local laws or reg (ii) This provision doe facilities from using p gardens, subject to b growing and food-ha (iii) This provision doe consuming foods not §483.60(i)(2) - Store, food in accordance w food service safety. This REQUIREMENT Based on observation facility failed to maint good condition as evi dishwashing machine rinse temperature of Findings included During a tour of the D 2019, at approximate One (1) of one (1) dis reach a minimum final degrees Fahrenheit (1)	ety requirements. The food from sources approved actory by federal, state or local food items obtained directly, subject to applicable State ulations. The ses not prohibit or prevent produce grown in facility compliance with applicable safe and practices. The ses not preclude residents from a procured by the facility. The prepare, distribute and serve with professional standards for the serve and staff interview, the sain food service equipment in denced by one (1) of one (1) at that failed to reach a final 180 degrees Fahrenheit (F).	F 812	 Outside vendor was immediatel called to repair the final rinse cy and repair was completed the s day. Paper plates were used flunch. A review of the facility temperature log maintained on dish machine revealed all temperatures were appropriate to date checked. There were no other dish machithe same condition. The preventive maintenance prohas been revised to include monitoring and inspection of the dishwashing machine final rise temperature. Maintenance state been provided an in-service on preventive maintenance of the comachine and temperature requirements. Dietary staff was provided reeducation on out of remperature and to alert mainten department for repair. The Maintenance Director will readherence to preventive maintenance of the comport of the program monthly and report to compare the program monthly and the program monthly and the program mo	rcle ame or 1/22/19 the prior ines in ogram e ff has the dish also range nance eview nance

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY MPLETED
		095020	B. WING		01/:	29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	В НОМЕ		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	temperatures fluctual and 181 degrees Fick was unable to clean paper plates were used. At approximately 12: machine was repaired were between 182 diffive (5) of five (5) condition. This REQUIREMENT Based on observation of the final ring temperature of the final ring of the final ring of the final ring degrees F. These observations of the final ring for the final ring temperature of the final ring of the	sted between 168 degrees F during that time and dietary staff dishes effectively. As a result, sed for lunch. 16 PM, the dishwashing and and final rinse temperatures egrees F and 192 degrees F on assecutive dishwashing cycles. 10, at approximately 10:10 AM, rature was observed to be 188 Were acknowledged by a face-to-face interview on approximately 10:50 AM. 15, Safe Operating Condition 16, Safe Operating Condition 17 is not met as evidenced by: 18 ons and staff interview, it was accility failed to maintain food good condition as evidenced dishwashing machine that rinse temperature of 180 and by failing to maintain a	F 908	 E908 Outside vendor was immediate called to repair the final rinse cyand repair was completed the sday. Paper plates were used flunch. A review of the facility temperature log maintained on dish machine revealed all temperatures were appropriate to date checked. There were no other dish mach in the same condition. The preventive maintenance program has been revised to inmonitoring and inspection of the dishwashing machine final rise temperature. Maintenance stat has been provided an in-service the preventive maintenance of the called the preventive maintenance of the called the same condition. 	ycle came for the prior ines clude e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	1/22/19

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` '	X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION BUILDING			E SURVEY MPLETED
		095020	B. WING _			01/	29/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	G HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	ODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIA		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	1.Facility failed to main good condition as dishwashing machin rinse temperature of During a tour of the 2019, at approximate One (1) of one (1) di reach a minimum fin degrees Fahrenheit between 10:05 AM at temperatures fluctua and 181 degrees Fowas unable to clean paper plates were us At approximately 12: machine was repaire were between 182 defive (5) of five (5) cor On January 24, 2019 the final rinse temperatures F. These observations of Employee #3 during January 22, 2019, at 2. Facility staff failed	aintain food service equipment evidenced by one (1) of one (1) e that failed to reach a final 180 degrees Fahrenheit Dietary Services on January 22, ely 9:25 AM: shwashing machine failed to al rinse temperature of 180 (F) during observations nd 10:50 AM. Final rinse ted between 168 degrees Fluring that time and dietary staff dishes effectively. As a result,	F 9	F 908 - Resident #45 Wheelchair 1. Resident #45's wheel immediately repaired. 2. All other manual whee checked for any need. There were no other rowheelchairs found rectain the service education of maintenance of wheel were reeducated on work inspection before use. 4. Engineering and main director will monitor work preventive maintenance and report to QAPI questions. Completion date: 2/14	elchairs we ed repairs. manual quiring repairs provided on preventive lchairs. So wheelchair with residentenance theelchair ce monthly parterly.	air. an ve staff ents.	1/28/19

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095020	B. WING			01/29/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	Ē		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY NTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD B		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	Record review of factor Preventive Maintenang showed purpose is to proper working order and maintained on a Cobservation on 1/28/Resident #45 sitting nurses' station. During an interview with 10:30 AM while at the heard a thump and so (at the nurses station and assisted the resign wheelchair. Resident responded appropriately placing resident in the arm rest of the wheel attach and lock onto Resident #45 remain appropriately to staff.	cility's policy titled "Wheelchair nce review date 3/14/18 or ensure all wheelchairs are in ry, wheelchairs will be checked regular basis." 19 at 10:00 AM showed in a black wheelchair at the with Employee #4 on 1/28/19 at the enurses station, surveyor aw Resident #45 on the floor and the responded immediately dent to a seated position in the reflect that the staff. As staff were the wheelchair observed the left of the frame of the wheelchair. The surveyor are wheelchair observed the left of the frame of the wheelchair.	F 9				
	deficiency and Altered During an interview o Employee #4 stated I	variant Asthma, Insomnia, Iron d Mental Status. n 1/28/19 at 11:00 AM, will put in a work order to get est is not locking, I see it.					
	Facility staff failed to	maintain a wheelchair used					

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		į.	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		095020	B. WING_	B. WING		01/29/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER RD BAPTIST NURSING	6 HOME		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 1818 NEWTON ST. NW WASHINGTON, DC 20010	PCODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES FIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY G OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN O X (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN	CTION SHOULD B THE APPROPRI	BE ATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	by Resident #45 in s	ge 21 pafe operating condition. The interview on 1/28/19 at 11:00 at Employee #4 acknowledged	F9	908			